### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fitech Laboratories, Inc.	08/17/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FitechForce, Inc.
Street Address:	PMO Hatchobori Building, 3-22-13 Hatchobori
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-0032

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6615317

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (212)953-7733

 Phone:
 212-986-2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jordan and Hamburg LLP
Address Line 1: 122 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F10680

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Bruce Hamburg

Total Attachments: 1

source=F10680Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027213 FRAME: 0336

OF \$40.00 6615517

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Fitech Laboratories, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of

Japan, located at PMO Hatchobori Building, 3-22-13 Hatchobori, Chuo-ku, Tokyo,

104-0032, Japan, hereinafter assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FitechForce, Inc., a

corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at PMO Hatchobori Building, 3-22-13

Hatchobori, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-0032, Japan, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's

successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest, in and to certain

inventions relating to METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING A HIGHLY

SCALABLE SYNCHRONOUS DATA CACHE described in a Letters Patent of the United

States, Patent No. 6,615,317 issued on September 2, 2003, and all divisions, reissues,

continuations and extensions thereof.

Fitech Laboratories, Inc.

Date\_August 17, 2011

Name: Toshiyuki Matsushima

Title: President

Page 1 of 1